# 506134875 07/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SI

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6181602

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA						
		Name				Execution Date	
ARIE GUR				01/03/2015			
AMIR ZYSKIND					01/01/2016		
ILAN GELLER						01/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC							
Street Address:		IICROSOFT W	ΊΑΥ				
City:	REDM	REDMOND					
State/Country:	WASH	INGTON					
Postal Code:	98052						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		16918576	Number				
Application Number	•	10910370					
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA						
Fax Number:							
Correspondence wil							
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ii provideo	314-302-1451	Successiui, it will be	e sen	i via c	JS Mall.	
		docket@bjfip.o					
		ES & FOLEY, P.C.					
-			ON ROAD				
Address Line 2:		#350-161					
Address Line 4:		PLANO, TEXA	AS 75093				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		346150-	346150-US-CNT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAOLA	PAOLA SEVERICH				
SIGNATURE:		/Paola S	/Paola Severich/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/01/20	020				
Fotal Attachments: 3		•					
ource=346150-US-CN	NT-Assignm	ent-7-1-20#pa	ge1.tif				
ource=346150-US-CN	JT-Assianm	ent-7-1-20#pa	ae2.tif				

source=346150-US-CNT-Assignment-7-1-20#page2.tif source=346150-US-CNT-Assignment-7-1-20#page3.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Arie GUR	49 Kaplan Street, 5529349 Kiryat-Ono, Israel
Amir ZYSKIND	3 Pierre Kenig Street, Apt. 33, 4272101 Natania, Israel
Ilan GELLER	13 HaTidhar Street, 4281500 Pardesia, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC One Microsoft Way 98052 Redmond, WA USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

# ACTIVE STYLUS COMMUNICATION WITH A DIGITIZER

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

### Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 63943

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS			
Arie GUR	Amir ZYSKIND	Ilan GELLER	-
Date: <u>B. J. J. S.</u>	Date:	Date:	

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Arie GUR	49 Kaplan Street, 5529349 Kiryat-Ono, Israel
Amir ZYSKIND	3 Pierre Kenig Street, Apt. 33, 4272101 Natania, Israel
Ilan GELLER	13 HaTidhar Street, 4281500 Pardesia, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC One Microsoft Way 98052 Redmond, WA USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

# ACTIVE STYLUS COMMUNICATION WITH A DIGITIZER

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

### Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 63943

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

#### ASSIGNORS

Arie GUR

AmirZYSKIND <u>//20/6</u> Date:

Ilan GELLER

Date: \_\_\_\_

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Arie GUR49 Kaplan Street, 5529349 Kiryat-Ono, IsraelAmir ZYSKIND3 Pierre Kenig Street, Apt. 33, 4272101 Natania, IsraelJian GELLER13 HaTidhar Street, 4281500 Pardesia, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC One Microsoft Way 98052 Redmond, WA USA

(hereinaiter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### ACTIVE STYLUS COMMUNICATION WITH A DIGITIZER

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 63943

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR8

Arie GUR

Amir ZYŞKIND

Han GELLER

Date: \_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date: Jan 4, 2016

RECORDED: 04/06/2020